

## Ohio Turnpike's Name-a-Snowplow Contest Begins Today

BEREA, Ohio (Oct. 16, 2023) – The Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission's third annual Name-a-Snowplow contest begins today, Oct. 16, 2023.

Here are the contest rules:

- The name submission period runs from Oct. 16 to Nov. 15, 2023.
- Commission officials will select 30 names for a public vote. The voting period runs from Nov. 20 to Dec. 6, 2023.
- The eight snowplow names receiving the most votes will be announced as the winners on Dec. 11, 2023.
- Each winner will receive a \$100 gift card, courtesy of the Ohio Turnpike.
- Winning names from the previous contests are not eligible.

Eight unique names will be assigned to eight snowplow trucks in service at the eight maintenance buildings located along the 241-mile Ohio Turnpike in the cities of Pioneer, Swanton, Elmore, Castalia, Amherst, Richfield, Windham, and Canfield.

To enter the contest or for more details, <u>click here</u>.

###

## Contact:

Charles Cyrill
Interim Director of Marketing and Communications
Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission
682 Prospect St.
Berea, OH 44017
m: 440.821.3399

charles.cyrill@ohioturnpike.org